Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Public Access System

## Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H080000080663)))



H080000080683ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Τοτ

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : SCOTT, HARRIS, BRYAN, BARRA & JORGENSEN, PA

Account Number : 070674001534 Phone : (561)624-3900 Fax Number : (561)624-3533

# LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN

## LATUX, LLC

RECEIVED

JAN 11 AM 10: 05

ECREMAN OF STATE
LIAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

8 場置 Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

JAN I I AMID: 42

## (((H08000008066 3)))

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT:I	ATUX, LLC		
	(Name	of Limited Liability Co	ompany)
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed Article	es of Correction and fee(s)	are submitted for filing	
Please return all com	respondence concerning thi	s matter to the followir	og:
RICHARD K	. BARRA, ESQ.		_
	(Name of Person)		_
. SCOTT, HA	RRIS, BRYAN, BARR	A & JORGENSEN,	P.A.
	(Firm/Company)		<del></del>
4400 PGA	Boulevard, Suite	800	
	(Address)		_
Palm Beac	h Gardens, Florid	a 33410	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	<del></del>	_
For further informati	on concerning this matter,	please call:	
Richard K.		at (at	624-3900
(Ni	ame of Person)	(Area Code &	& Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, Florida	ions er Circle		MATLING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount	•	
<b>&amp;) \$</b> 25 Filing Fee	□ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$60 Filing Fee, Certifleate of Status & Certified Copy
	(((HO80	00008066 3)))	
CR2E062 (08/05)	•	- •	

#### (((H08000008066 3)))

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	The name of the limited liability company is:  LATUX. LLC		
SECO:	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business		
(CB	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT		
ÇŢ	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:		
	The last names of the registered agent (Article IV) and the managing	mem	bers
(	(Article V) are misspelled. The correct spelling is "Bejarano".	-	
	<u>OR</u>		
٦	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:	_	
	The last name of the registered agent and signing member were missne	.11ed	l <b>.</b>
	The correct spelling is "Bejarano".		
		•	
Dated:	January 11 2008		
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	ţ	⇒
	Richard K. Barra	20 3	SEVI
	Typed or printed name of signee	08 ILW   1	
	Filing Fee: \$25.00		F CORPOR NEY OF S TLED
CR2E062	2 (08/05)	ë	$\mathbb{Z}\mathbb{Z}$

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L08000003520 FILED 8:00 AM January 11, 2008 Sec. Of State mthomas

### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: LATUX, LLC

### **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 4515 GEORGIA AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33405

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

4515 GEORGIA AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33405

## **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

EDWIN BEJARNO 4515 GEORGIA AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33405

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: EDWIN BEJARNO

## Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM EDWIN BEJARNO 4515 GEORGIA AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33495 US

Title: MGRM ERWIN BEJARNO 4515 GEORGIA AVENUE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33405 US

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: EDWIN BEJARNO

L08000003520 FILED 8:00 AM January 11, 2008 Sec. Of State mthomas